(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Requestor's Name)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Marced)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Address)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) Certified Copies	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
•	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
2	
2	
•	
Office Use Only	

- -



06/20/03--01081--012 **70.00

FILED 03 JUN 20 AM 8: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. 1. J.U

DYE, DEITRICH, PRATHER, PETRUFF & ST. PAUL, P. L.

Attorneys at Law The Riverview Center, Suite 300 1111 Third Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205

David K. Deitrich* James D. Dye[†] Stephen R. Dye Richard G. Groff² Samuel S. Munn⁴ Patricia A. Petruff[†] Alan Hardy Prather[†] Alexandra St. Paul^{3*}

*Certified Circuit Civil Mediator

Board Certified: [†]City, County And Local Government Law [‡]Wills, Trusts And Estates Law Reply To: P. O. Box 9480 Bradenton, FL 34206 Telephone: (941) 748-4411 Facsimile: (941) 748-1573 (941) 746-4302 E-mail: dsppfirm@msn.com

> Also Admitted In: ¹California ²Colorado ⁴Louisiana ¹South Carolina

> > Of Counsel: Robert L. Scott

June 18, 2003

State of Florida Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Filing Articles of Incorporation -CORTEZ CAR WASH II, INC.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above. Our firm's check in the total amount of \$70.00 to cover the \$35.00 filing fee and \$35.00 Registered Agent Fee is also attached. Please return the certificate to the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Legal Assistant to

Peggy Singth, Legal Assistant t Stephen R. Dye

SRD:ps Encs. Articles of Incorporation Check, \$70.00 !\Docs\Gigliotti, Joseph\Cortez Car Wash\Cortez Car Wash II, Inc\Dept of State.Articles Itr 2003.doc

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CORTEZ CAR WASH II, INC.

FILED 03 JUN 20 AM 8: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, JOSEPH GIGLIOTTI, desires to become a body corporate and as Incorporator does hereby make and file these Articles of Incorporation for a proposed corporation pursuant to the laws of Florida, and to that end hereby declares and affirms:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: CORTEZ CAR WASH II, INC.

ARTICLE II

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved as authorized by law, and said corporation shall commence its existence on the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles as hereinafter set forth if these Articles are filed with the Department of State within five (5) days exclusive of legal holidays, after such date. If these Articles are not so filed, this corporation shall commence existence upon the filing hereof with the Department of State.

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 5,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors. The authorized shares of this corporation shall consist of one class of common stock only.

ARTICLE V

The holders of the common shares of this corporation shall have pre-emptive rights to purchase any shares of the corporation hereafter issued or sold by the corporation, ratably according to their respective holdings, and such pre-emptive rights shall likewise extend to any securities exchangeable for or convertible into such shares or any warrants or other instruments evidencing rights or options to subscribe for, purchase or otherwise acquire such shares. Any shares offered to shareholders under their pre-emptive rights, and not purchased, shall again be offered to those shareholders who have exercised their pre-emptive rights, in proportion to their holdings. After one such reoffering, the corporation may sell any shares still unsold in any other manner permitted by these Articles. The price of any such shares or other instruments to which such pre-emptive rights are applicable shall be at the price such shares or other instruments are offered to others, which price may be in excess of par.

ARTICLE VI

The street address of this corporation's principal office is 5150 Cortez Road West, Bradenton, Florida, 34210. The mailing address of the corporation is 5150 Cortez Road West, Bradenton, Florida, 34210. The name of this corporation's initial registered agent is JOSEPH GIGLIOTTI. The initial registered office is 10504 U.S. Highway 41 N., Palmetto, FL 34221. The registered office and registered agent may be changed from time-to-time by the Board of Directors as authorized by law.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:JOSEPH GIGLIOTTI-10504 U.S. Highway 41 N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the original Incorporator of this corporation, does certify that he is of full age and a citizen of the United States of America. For

Palmetto, FL. 34221

the purpose of forming the proposed corporation above-named to do business both within and without the State of Florida, and in pursuance of the Florida Business Corporation Act, I do make and file this agreement, hereby declaring and certifying that the matters above stated are true, and, accordingly, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of June, 2003.

Joseph Siglistti Joseph GIGLIOTTI

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANATEE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me JOSEPH GIGLIOTTI, who is personally known to me; or who has produced as identification, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the county and state aforesaid this 13 day of June, 2003.

		\geq	
		\sim	
No	tary Public		
	uny ruone		-
(My	Commission Exp	ires:	
	- / -		
		HIMM.	19912
		will the oher	AR D. M.
		111 - 5254	SIGA
		Solution .	19 2 to .
		E 5 8	10 PC 11
		_∃★1``	″:×Ξ
		=	
		100	
		1. 19 . 10, 010	
		11 AUDIN	of ill
		Min Cic	STATEMIN
			144444 ⁶

1:\Docs\Gigliotti, Joseph\Cortez Car Wash\Cortez Car Wash II, Inc\Articles of Incorp.doc

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MENTIONED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

CORTEZ CAR WASH II, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

JOSEPH GIGLIOTTI 10504 U. S. Highway 41 N. Palmetto, FL 34221

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT ŠERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

DATE: June <u>/3</u>, 2003

FILED 03 JUN 20 AN 8: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA